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No Crank/No Start Issues 
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Service Update #17-0814

Over the summer, we saw several new units which needed to go back to the
dealer due to a no start condition. We were told that starters needed to be
replaced.
We questioned GM and were told there was a bad “batch” of starters and
that they were unable to determine exactly which chassis was affected.
Recently we had an issue with units in the Buffalo area and Jack Rott
assisted in getting units back into service in a very timely manner.
At the same time he found that there was a Service Bulletin from GM on the
issue and he forwarded it ( below).
PLEASE NOTE-SOME UNITS WILL REQUIRE REPAIRS BEYOND JUST
REPLACING THE STARTER.
CONTACT YOUR LOCAL GM DEALER SHOULD YOU HAVE THIS
ISSUE!

GM Microbird Starter Issues
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THANK YOU TO JACK ROTT FOR PRESENTING US WITH 
THIS INFORMATION!!!!
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 
QUESTIONS

SERVICE

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Daryl Wallace or Brian Lamaitis

Rochester: 800-463-3232 
Dave Schaub 
Albany: 866-867-1100 
Ben Reiling
Warranty: 800-962-5768
Morgan Jenkins 
Customer Service 
Representatives

Eastern Region: 
Gary Bigness 
845-500-3707

Central Region: 
JJ Richmond 
315-559-3999

Western Region: 
Mike Panzica 
716-908-3186

PARTS

Director of Parts
Jim Hogan
jhogan@newyorkbussales.com
607-227-5794

Chittenango: 800-962-5768
Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com
Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com
John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com
Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100
Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
Pat Murphy
pmurphy@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232
Dave Cook
dcook@newyorkbussales.com
Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com


